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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  all specifications are subject to change without notice. conformity to rohs directive: this means that, in conformity wi th eu directive 2002/95/ec, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent c hromium, and specific  bromine-based flame retardants, pbb and pbde, have not been used, except for exempted applications. issue date  : july 2013 multilayer ceramic chip capacitors   type: ckd710jb 1005 [0402 inch]* ckd610jb 1608 [0603 inch]* ckd61bjb 1608 [0603 inch]* * dimensions code jis[eia] commercial grade   three-terminal feed-through type ckd  series

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (2/7) multilayer ceramic chip capacitors commercial grade three-terminal feed-through type features  small capacitors featuring low esl and high capa citance that realize low impedance characteristics.  effective for suppressing noise or voltage fluctuations in power circuits.  for large current (up to 2a) applications. applications for power lines of high-speed, large-current circuits of teleco mmunication terminal devices including smartphones, audio-visual  equip- ment, and information equipment.  part number identification packaging style and specifications overview of ckd series ckd 710jb 0g 105 m 030 b a series  name l x w dimensions -  gnd terminal width rated voltage capacitance tolerance thickness packing style tdk  internal  code code mm code v code pf code mm code reel pitch 710jb 1.00.5 - 0.3 0g    4 105 1,000,000 (1.0f) m 20% 030 0.3 a ?178 4mm 610jb 1.60.8 - 0.4 0j 6.3 s +50%/?20% 060 0.6 b ?178 2mm 61bjb 1.60.8 - 0.8 d ?330 4mm e ?330 2mm type package quantity (piece/reel) single weight (g) ?178 ?330 ckd710jb 10,000 50,000 0.0008 ckd610jb   4,000 10,000 0.0038 ckd61bjb   4,000 10,000 0.0038 conformity to rohs directive lead-free compatible please contact our sales office when your application is considered the following: the device?s failure or malfunction may directly endanger human life (e.g. application for automobile/aircraft/medical/nuclear  power devices, etc.) conformity to rohs directive: this means that, in conformity with eu directive 2002/95/ec, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent c hromium, and specific  bromine-based flame retardants, pbb and pbde, have not been used, except for exempted applications.

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (3/7) recommended soldering condition reflow soldering hand soldering precautions for use before soldering, be sure to preheat components. the  ? t pre- heating temperature must be 150c max. with attention paid to  thermal shock. natural cooling of components in the air is recommended. on  the other hand, when dipping them in a solvent for purposes,  such as cleaning, make sure that the temperature difference  (? t) is 100c. when performing hand soldering for circuit modification, apply  the soldering iron to the copper foil area of the printed circuit  board for 3 seconds or less. the temperature of the iron tip  should not exceed 300c. use a wrist band to discharge static electricity in your body  through the grounding wire. when incorporating the printed circuit board on which this prod- uct is mounted into a frame, etc., do not apply stress to the prod- uct through local bending of the board by tightening of screws,  etc. overview of ckd series preheating soldering slow cooling ( natural cooling ) 60 seconds or more 0 260?c max. 10s max. temperature ( ?c ) 150?c max. preheating 300 make as short as possilble (within three seconds) 0 temperature ( ?c ) 150?c max.

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (4/7) shapes and dimensions  recommended land pattern * make sure to connect the gnd terminal of this product and th e gnd of the mounting circuit board by using through holes so that  the distance between  them is the shortest. electrical characteristics characteristics  specification table ?   : please specify packing style code, b (?178 reel 2mm-pitch) or e (?330 reel  2mm-pitch). electrical characteristics graph (example) insertion loss vs. frequency characteristics ckd  series ckd710jb type part no. capacitance (f) tolerance (%) rated voltage  edc (v) rated current  idc (a) operating  temperature range (c) ckd710jb0j474m030 a 0.47 20 6.3 2 ?55 to +105 ckd710jb0j474s030 a 0.47 +50/?20 6.3 2 ?55 to +105 ckd710jb0g105m030 a 1.0 20 4 2 ?55 to +105 ckd710jb0g105s030 a 1.0 +50/?20 4 2 ?55 to +105 0.30  0.08 1.00  0.05 2 gnd gnd 4 1 in/out 3 out/in 0.550.05 0.17  0.08 0.300.05 0.70 0.30 0.19 0.60 0.25 0.25 land pattern+solder resist land pattern dimensions in mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000 frequency ( mhz ) insertion loss ( db ) 0g105 0j474

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (5/7) shapes and dimensions  recommended land pattern * make sure to connect the gnd terminal of this product and th e gnd of the mounting circuit board by using through holes so that  the distance between  them is the shortest. electrical characteristics characteristics  specification table ?   : please specify packing style code, a (?178 reel 4mm-pitch) or d (?330 reel  4mm-pitch). electrical characteristics graph (example) insertion loss vs. frequency characteristics ckd  series ckd610jb type part no. capacitance (f) tolerance (%) rated voltage  edc (v) rated current  idc (a) operating  temperature range (c) ckd610jb0j475m060 a 4.7 20 6.3 2 ?55 to +85 ckd610jb0j475s060 a 4.7 +50/?20 6.3 2 ?55 to +85 0.40  0.10 1.60  0.10 0.800.10 0.1min. 0.600.10 2 gnd gnd 4 1 in/out 3 out/in 1.00 0.60 0.40 0.60 0.400.40 land pattern+solder resist land pattern dimensions in mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000 frequency ( mhz ) insertion loss ( db )

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (6/7) shapes and dimensions  recommended land pattern * make sure to connect the gnd terminal of this product and th e gnd of the mounting circuit board by using through holes so that  the distance between  them is the shortest. electrical characteristics characteristics  specification table ?   : please specify packing style code, a (?178 reel 4mm-pitch) or d (?330 reel  4mm-pitch). electrical characteristics graph (example) insertion loss vs. frequency characteristics ckd  series ckd61bjb type part no. capacitance (f) tolerance (%) rated voltage  edc (v) rated current  idc (a) operating  temperature range (c) ckd61bjb0j105m060 a 1.0 20 6.3 2 ?55 to +105 ckd61bjb0j105s060 a 1.0 +50/?20 6.3 2 ?55 to +105 ckd61bjb0j475m060 a 4.7 20 6.3 2 ?55 to +85 ckd61bjb0j475s060 a 4.7 +50/?20 6.3 2 ?55 to +85 0.15  0.10 0.400.10 0.80 +0.20 ?0.10 0.15  0.10 1.60  0.10 0.800.10 0.600.10 2 gnd gnd 4 1 in/out 3 out/in 0.400.40 1.20 0.40 0.80 0.40 land pattern+solder resist land pattern dimensions in mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000 frequency ( mhz ) insertion loss ( db ) 0j475 0j105

 001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm all specifications  are subject to change without notice. (7/7) reel dimensions dimensions in mm tape dimensions paper tape(apply to the prod uct less than 1.0 mm thick) dimensions in mm plastic tape ckd  series packing style reel a b c d e w t r ?178 ?1782.0 ?602.0 ?130.5 ?210.8 2.00.5   9.00.3 2.00.05 1.0 ?330 ?382 max.(?330 nom.) ?50 min. ?130.5 ?210.8 2.00.5 10.01.5 2.00.05 1.0 ty p e a b c d e f g h j t ckd710 0.62 typ. 1.12 typ. 8.00.3 3.50.05 1.750.1 2.00.1 2.00.05 4.00.1 ?1.5+0.1/?0 1.1 max. ckd610 1.10 typ. 1.90 typ. 8.00.3 3.50.05 1.750.1 4.00.1 2.00.05 4.00.1 ?1.5+0.1/?0 1.1 max. ckd61b a c e d r b wt ed c b round sprocket holes square punch hole for component mounting j t ahg f ed c b round sprocket holes square punch hole for component mounting j t k ahgf q
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